Landesverbandsmeisterschaft LV 05

9. + 10. Dez. 2017 in Gieboldehausen

Landesverbandsmeister 2017

Gesangskanarien
Farbenkanarien Lipochrom
Farbenkanarien Melanin
Farbenkanarien Einzelvogel
Jugendsieger Farbenkanarien
Positurkanarien
Positurkanarien Einzelvogel
Jugendsiegerin Positurkanarien
Cardueliden

Cardueliden Mutationen
Cardueliden Einzelvogel
Mischlinge

Mischlinge Einzelvogel
Schauwellensittche

Bestes Gegengeschlecht
Bester Altvogel
Farbenwellensittiche
Bestes Gegengeschlecht
GroRsittiche

Bester Sperlingspapagei
Bester Agapornide

Exoten

Bester Zebrafink

Bester nicht Australier

Jugendsieger Exoten

Joachim Bartels
Hans Behrens
Frank Lange
Thomas Schaufler
Thomas Schaufler
Ulrich Voélker
Wolfgang Kasimir
Laura Volker

Heinz Eckhardt
Ingo Schrader
Hans-Jurgen Jetz
Elmar Goéhr

Elmar Géhr

Bruno Gossel
Bruno Gossel

Jorg Gebhardt
Florian Bornemann
Florian Bornemann
Wolfgang Rittgarn
Hans-Heinrich Geister
Andreas Brandes
Hardy Spanuth
Hardy Spanuth
Hans-Martin Grabau

Hendrik Lilje

358
368
368
93
367
366
93
360
361
364
93
363
92

Punkte

Punkte
Punkte

Punkte
Punkte
Punkte
Punkte
Punkte
Punkte
Punkte
Punkte
Punkte
Punkte
vorziglich
vorzuglich
vorziglich
vorziglich
vorziglich
vorziglich
vorziglich
vorziglich
vorziglich
vorziglich
vorziglich

sehr gut



